PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Yi Li	11/04/2011	
Quanquan Chen	11/01/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Appotronics Corporation Limited		
Street Address:	3rd Floor, Fangda Building, Hi-tech Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen		
City:	Guangdong		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518057		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13263286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (213)625-0691

 Phone:
 213-625-5076

 Email:
 ychen@cyiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: YING CHEN Chen Yoshimura LLP

Address Line 1: 255 S. GRAND AVE.

Address Line 2: # 215

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 79592.0022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ying Chen

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment_795920022#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027180 FRAME: 0043

OF \$40.00 1326328

ASSIGNMENT

(1-2)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Yi Li		(2)	Quanquan (Chen	
			the undersi		ersigned agre		ons paid to each of , and hereby does	
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)	Appotronic	s Corporatio	n Limited			
	State of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	China					
(11)	Address of Assignee	(11)	3rd Floor, Fangda Building, Hi-tech Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518057 China (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as					
	Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application	ber ` ´				METHOD FO		
•	Number		PCT Applic	ation No. PCT	/CN10/000452	2, filed April 7,	2010	
				nts and patent rresponding th			tates or foreign	
	The undersigned and and continuing Unite separate assignments ent.	ed States a	nd foreign a	applications fo	r the above-id	dentified inven	ition and also to	
	The undersigned a declared concerning thi y way possible in obtaini	is application	n or continua	ation or division	n thereof and	to cooperate w		
	 The undersigned a ary in connection with ty or similar agreements. 	claims or p						
a valid	The undersigned aguate United States patent to t			firmative acts	which may be	necessary to	obtain a grant of	
applica (they ha	5) The undersigned hers Patents of the Unite tions thereof to the said ave) full right to convey tent in conflict herewith.	d States res Assignee,	sulting from as Assignee	said application of the entire	on or any divisinterest, and	sion or division hereby covens	ns or continuing ants that he has	
	6) The undersigned he ver to insert on this assign with the rules of the Unit	gnment any	further iden	tification which	n may be nece	essary or desi	rable in order to	
Date: 🚄	<i>?₀(/, _{//} . √</i> Sig	nature of Inv	entor 1	Y	tV			
Date: 🔏	<u> </u>	nature of Inv	rentor 2	Quan (quan (Chen		

PATENT REEL: 027180 FRAME: 0044

RECORDED: 11/04/2011